and federal governments on pending electricity regulations. However, Kiwetinohk expects to continue to incur
costs required to maintain the competitive position of all its projects within the AESO queue. As a result of these
measures, 2023 power expenditures are now expected to be between $15 - $18 million which is below the
previously announced guidance of $18 - $22 million.

On November 1, 2023 the Company disposed of non-core assets in the Rimbey area for estimated proceeds of
$17.6 million subsequent to closing adjustments. The Rimbey assets were not considered core to Kiwetinohk's
upstream strategy and were under-capitalized within the portfolio as the Company is focused on the long-term
development of its liquids-rich Simonette and Placid assets. They represented less than 1% of total proved plus
probable reserves as at December 31, 2022 and contributed approximately 1% of corporate production in the nine
months ended September 30, 2023. This sale allows Kiwetinohk to accelerate debt reduction, further
strengthening its balance sheet, with the ratio of net debt to adjusted funds flow from operations now expected to
exit 2023 at the low end of previously published guidance of 0.7x - 0.9x.

The following table summarizes Kiwetinohk’s guidance for 2023:

Production (2023 average) 1 Mboe/d 21.5 - 23.5 21.5 - 23.5
Oil & liquids Mbbl/d 9.5 - 10.4 9.5 - 10.4
Natural gas 2 MMcf/d 71.9 - 78.5 71.9 - 78.5

Financial      
Royalty rate % 10% - 12% 10% - 12%
Operating costs $/boe $8.25 - $9.25 $8.25 - $9.25
Transportation $/boe $6.00 - $6.50 $6.00 - $6.50
Corporate G&A expense 3 $MM $22 - $24 $22 - $24
Cash taxes 4 $MM $0 $0

Capital guidance $MM $300 - $318 $303 - $322
Upstream $MM $285 - $300 $285 - $300

DCET $MM $230 - $240 $230 - $240
Plant expansion, production maintenance and other $MM $55 - $60 $55 - $60

Power $MM $15 - $18 $18 - $22
2023 Adjusted Funds Flow from Operations commodity pricing sensitivities 5

US$70/bbl WTI & US$2.75/MMBtu HH CAD$MM $230 - $250 $230 - $250
US$80/bbl WTI & US$3.25/MMBtu HH CAD$MM $240 - $265 $240 - $265

US$ WTI +/- $1.00/bbl CAD$MM +/- $0.8 +/- $3.9
US$ Chicago +/- $0.10/MMBtu CAD$MM +/- $0.3 +/- $6.1
CAD$ AECO 5A +/- $0.10/GJ CAD$MM +/- $0.3 +/- $2.1